Data Sheet 05.96
Microcomputer Components
C504
8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Edition 05.96
This edition was realized using the software system FrameMaker.

The ordering number of ROM types (DXXXX extensions) is defined after program release
(verification) of the customer.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Description
(8-Bit CMOS microcontroller)
SAB-C504-LM Q67120-C1048 P-MQFP-44 for external memory  (12 MHz)
SAB-C504-L24M Q67120-C1049 P-MQFP-44 for external memory  (24 MHz)
SAB-C504-L40M Q67120-C1050 P-MQFP-44 for external memory  (40 MHz)
SAB-C504-2RM Q67120-DXXXX P-MQFP-44 with mask-programmable ROM  (12 MHz)
SAB-C504-2R24M Q67120-DXXXX P-MQFP-44 with mask-programmable ROM  (24 MHz)
SAB-C504-2R40M Q67120-DXXXX P-MQFP-44 with mask-programmable ROM  (40 MHz)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Semiconductor Group 5
C504